
WCR_TMDL_303dProject ID:

End Date:

Start Date:

Status:

Subtype:

Type:

Name:

4/1/2000

ACTIVE

4/1/2099

Identify Impaired Waters

TMDL/303d Projects

WCR 303d and TMDL

Purpose: WCR TMDL and related monitoring projects.

Objective: This directory holds the WCR impaired waters listing, validation, monitoring and modeling, restoration evaluating and delisting 
studies.  Projects are generally listed by water location or water name.

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

General Project Information

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

HAZUGA, MARK J TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 1/21/2007 Wisconsin DNR

HELSEL, DANIEL R TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 11/9/2006 Wisconsin DNR

KOPERSKI, CYNTHIA A TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 1/21/2007 Wisconsin DNR

OLDENBURG, PATRICK S TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 11/9/2006 Wisconsin DNR

SCHREIBER, KENNETH W COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/21/2007

WILLGER, CHRISTOPHER 
J

TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 9/20/2007 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date Status

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

10008899 2-Rush River-385th St Maiden Rock

633083 Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From 
Esofea Park

10021444 Balmoral Pond

10012307 Bark River at  Hwy 67

683025 Bark River at East Sth 18 Bridge
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183079 Beaver Creek at 140th Ave Bdge

10007758 Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Main Channel River Mile 3

10028916 Bogus Creek At Cottonwood Lane

10040735 Chetek River under 24 1/8th St Bridge

10007761 Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX

10009865 Coon Creek 4- Nelson Rd

10009367 Creek 17-11 -  10th St.

10020610 Doelle Creek at Doelle Road

10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

10014498 East Tributary To Parsons Cr. At Confluence 

10009825 Graham Creek - Station 1 Spruce Rd

10015348 Harvey Creek - Cth W

10015005 Harvey Creek -Cth A

10015007 Harvey Creek- Mock Rd

634001 Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond

10016565 Irvin Creek - 20 Ft. Above Bridge On Cth D -Approx. 1 Mile 
South Of Whitehall

10028927 Irvin Creek At Hutchins Road

10010224 Jack Creek  at Fairground Ave [Station 1]

633123 Jersey Valley Inlet - Jersey Valley Inlet

423126 Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

10007763 Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm

10016953 Little Waumandee Creek - 50 Feet Below Bridge On Lee 
Balkproperty

10021445 Mill Creek

10008810 Morgan Coulee Cr at 385th St [1]

10011617 North Branch Wilson Creek  - 50' U.S. Of Cth Q

10029761 North Fork Beaver Creek - Lien rd upper crossing

10011670 O'Neil Creek - Oneil Creek 1 - 145th St

10010222 Panther Creek - Panther Creek

10014501 Parsons Creek At Church Rd 

203102 Parsons Creek Upstream Hickory Rd

10014500 Parsons Creek-At Walk Bridge At Upstream End Of Hobbs 
Woods

10010281 Popple River At Cnty Hwy N  (Fh  Sta 2)

10029519 RED CEDAR RIVER CTH A & I BRIDGE - DOWNSTREAM OF 
CONFLUENCE W/ CHETEK RIVER
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10020140 Red Cedar River -- Access at 19th St

033083 Red Cedar River at Cth D R Mi 66

10030756 Rock Creek - 50 M below dam on STH 85

10009853 Rock Creek - Rock Creek Station 6 (Hwy 37)

10009851 Rock Creek Station (Coon Creek Rd.)

10009849 Rock Creek Station 2 (Hwy H)

173231 Rock Creek at 150th Ave.

633079 Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

483080 Rush River - 385th St.

10007764 Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie 
Hollow Lake

633129 Sidie Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

10013791 Sleighton Creek Station 1 - Cth M Bridge Crossing

10017179 South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

10010864 South Fork Hay River - South Fork Hay River 9 1205 Ave.

353367 Spirit Flowage - Spirit Flowage

353195 Spirit River Flowage - Deep Hole

10028921 Swims Valley Creek At Cth C

10016986 Swinns Valley Creek - 100 Feet Below Bridge N Sth 95 -
Approx. 1 Mile West Of Arcadia

483090 Un Creek (Morgan Coulee) - Unnamed

10028922 Unnamed (Cochrane Ditch) trib at Hwy 35

10022889 Unnamed Creek (2134400) To Muskrat Creek At Hay Creek 
Road

10022888 Unnamed Creek (5014606)To Lowes Creek At Lowes Creek 
Road N of HH

10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B Near 
State Hwy 73

10022887 Unnamed Creek 2124600 Tributary To Lowes Creek At 
Lowes Creek Road S of HH

10007762 Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road

10028924 Unnamed Creek To Harvey Creek At Albany Y Road

10028923 Unnamed trib (Cochrane Ditch) at Rose Valley Rd

10017367 West Branch Baraboo River At E. Madison. St. Bridge

10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

363071 West Twin River  at Cth. B

10012506 West Twin River at Cth Z

10011608 Whippoorwill Creek - Whippoorwill Creek 1- Chaney Rd
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353068 Wisconsin River - Below  Merrill Dam

10009583 Wolf Valley Creek

10009481 Yeager Valley Creek # 1 (Sth 88)

10015819 Yeager Valley Creek - Bridge  At  Yeager Rd (Unnamed 
Creek)

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

87000 1 West Twin River West Twin River

87000 4 West Twin River West Twin River

136000 2 Parsons Creek Parsons Creek

136000 3 Parsons Creek Parsons Creek

136200 1 East Trib. to Parsons Cr Unnamed

148300 1 Wuerches Creek Unnamed

813500 2 Bark River Bark River

901000 4 Dougherty Creek Dougherty Creek

1179900 13 Wisconsin River Wisconsin River

1179900 14 Wisconsin River Wisconsin River

1187900 4 West Fork Kickapoo River West Fork Kickapoo River

1202900 1 Sleighton Creek Sleighton Creek

1215600 1 Mill Creek Mill Creek

1216100 1 Balmoral Pond Balmoral Pond

1288400 1 West Br Baraboo River West Branch Baraboo River

1288400 2 West Br Baraboo River West Branch Baraboo River

1288400 4 West Br Baraboo River West Branch Baraboo River

1289700 1 Field Veterans Memorial Lake Field Veterans Memorial Lake

1289800 1 South Br Creek (S Br Baraboo) South Branch Creek

1338500 3 South Fork Lemonweir River South Fork Lemonweir River

1342100 1 Tomah Lake Lake Tomah

1342200 1 West Trib to Lake Tomah Unnamed

1427400 1 Big Eau Pleine Flowage Big Eau Pleine Reservoir

1427400 2 Big Eau Pleine Reservoir Big Eau Pleine Reservoir

1506800 1 Spirit River Flowage Spirit River Flowage

1641200 2 Coe Hollow Creek Coe Hollow Creek

1641400 1 Sidie Hollow Lake Sidie Hollow Lake

1641500 1 Sidie Hollow Creek Sidie Hollow Creek
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1641700 3 North Fork Bad Axe River North Fork Bad Axe River

1642400 1 Runge Hollow Lake Runge Hollow Lake

1682500 2 North Fork Beaver Creek North Fork Beaver Creek

1748000 1 Jack Creek Jack Creek

1750200 1 Panther Creek Panther Creek

1752900 1 Poplar River Popple River

1774700 1 Doelle Creek Doelle Creek

1776000 1 Swinns Valley Creek Unnamed

1792200 1 Irvin Creek Irvin Creek

1810200 1 Yeager Valley Creek Unnamed

1810300 2 Little Waumandee Creek Little Waumandee Creek

1811200 1 Wolf Valley Creek Unnamed

1813600 1 Cochrane Ditch (Rose Valley Cr) Unnamed

1819300 1 Harvey Creek Harvey Creek

1819300 2 Harvey Creek Harvey Creek

1819300 3 Harvey Creek Harvey Creek

1820600 1 Local Water Unnamed

2063500 2 Red Cedar River Red Cedar River

2063500 10 Red Cedar River Red Cedar River

2067200 1 North Branch Wilson Creek North Branch Wilson Creek

2070100 1 South Fork Hay River South Fork Hay River

2089000 1 Chetek River Chetek River

2119000 1 Rock Creek Rock Creek

2119000 2 Rock Creek Rock Creek

2119000 3 Rock Creek Rock Creek

2119000 4 Rock Creek Rock Creek

2120300 2 Coon Creek Coon Creek

2121700 1 Creek 17-11 (T28N, R10W) Unnamed

2124600 1 Unnamed Trib to Lowes Cr Unnamed

2124700 1 Graham Creek Graham Creek

2129400 1 Beaver Creek Beaver Creek

2134400 2 Unnamed Trib to Muskrat Cr Unnamed

2134900 1 Whippoorwill Creek Whippoorwill Creek

2168900 1 O'Neill Creek O'Neil Creek

2438900 1 Bogus Creek Bogus Creek
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2440300 1 Rush River Rush River

2440300 5 Rush River Rush River

2440700 1 Morgan Coulee Creek Unnamed

5014606 1 Unnamed Trib to Lowes Cr Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

WT082 SPECIAL PROJECTS 10/1/2006 9/30/2007

Forms

Form Code Form Name

CONTINUOUS Continuous Data Upload

INORGANIC Inorganic Lab - Field Data

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

7/13/2006 10:10 COMPLETE DC JUL06 353068 Wisconsin River - Below  Merrill Dam

7/13/2006 10:10 COMPLETE DC-JUL06 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

7/18/2006 9:30 COMPLETE 11628947 683025 Bark River at East Sth 18 Bridge

7/18/2006 9:45 COMPLETE 11628925 10012307 Bark River at  Hwy 67

7/20/2006 9:40 COMPLETE DC-EV1 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

7/20/2006 9:40 COMPLETE DC-EV2 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

8/2/2006 13:15 COMPLETE RCR-#2 10020140 Red Cedar River -- Access at 19th St

8/9/2006 14:30 COMPLETE CHR-1 10040735 Chetek River under 24 1/8th St Bridge

8/14/2006 10:06 COMPLETE DC-AUG06 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

8/15/2006 14:30 COMPLETE CHR-1 10040735 Chetek River under 24 1/8th St Bridge

8/22/2006 15:20 COMPLETE CHR-#1 10040735 Chetek River under 24 1/8th St Bridge

8/25/2006 9:05 COMPLETE DC-EV2 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

8/30/2006 18:00 COMPLETE 10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B 
Near State Hwy 73

8/31/2006 13:00 COMPLETE 10012506 West Twin River at Cth Z

8/31/2006 13:50 COMPLETE 363071 West Twin River  at Cth. B

9/12/2006 10:02 COMPLETE DC-EV3 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

9/18/2006 10:35 COMPLETE DC-SEP06 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

9/21/2006 COMPLETE 11904987 683025 Bark River at East Sth 18 Bridge

9/21/2006 9:35 COMPLETE 11904977 10012307 Bark River at  Hwy 67
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9/27/2006 13:00 COMPLETE E4 10014498 East Tributary To Parsons Cr. At Confluence 

9/27/2006 14:00 COMPLETE P2 10014500 Parsons Creek-At Walk Bridge At Upstream End Of Hobbs 
Woods

9/29/2006 14:00 COMPLETE P1 10014501 Parsons Creek At Church Rd 

9/29/2006 15:00 COMPLETE P4 203102 Parsons Creek Upstream Hickory Rd

10/2/2006 14:00 COMPLETE 10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B 
Near State Hwy 73

10/5/2006 13:00 COMPLETE 10012506 West Twin River at Cth Z

10/5/2006 14:50 COMPLETE 363071 West Twin River  at Cth. B

10/13/2006 10:00 COMPLETE DC-OCT06 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

10/16/2006 13:00 COMPLETE 363071 West Twin River  at Cth. B

10/16/2006 15:00 COMPLETE 10012506 West Twin River at Cth Z

11/15/2006 9:45 COMPLETE DC-NOV06 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

12/15/2006 10:00 COMPLETE DC-DEC06 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

1/30/2007 10:40 COMPLETE DC-JAN07 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

1/30/2007 12:20 COMPLETE NFBA1 633083 Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From 
Esofea Park

1/31/2007 12:45 COMPLETE WBB1 10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

1/31/2007 12:45 COMPLETE WBB1 10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

1/31/2007 13:10 COMPLETE SBB1 10017179 South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

1/31/2007 13:10 COMPLETE SBB1 10017179 South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

1/31/2007 15:00 COMPLETE UC1 10007762 Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road

1/31/2007 15:20 COMPLETE SFL1 10007763 Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm

2/1/2007 12:45 COMPLETE BEF3 10007758 Big Eau Pleine Reservoir - Main Channel River Mile 3

2/20/2007 7:30 COMPLETE RR1 10008899 2-Rush River-385th St Maiden Rock

2/20/2007 10:11 COMPLETE SR7 353195 Spirit River Flowage - Deep Hole

2/20/2007 10:11 COMPLETE SR7 353195 Spirit River Flowage - Deep Hole

3/13/2007 8:15 COMPLETE NFBA2 633083 Bad Axe River North Fork at 1st Bridge Downstream From 
Esofea Park

3/13/2007 9:00 COMPLETE CH2 10007761 Coe Hollow Creek east of Hwy XX

3/13/2007 9:25 COMPLETE SHC2 10007764 Sidie Hollow Creek - 75 M Upstream From Outlet To Sidie 
Hollow Lake

3/13/2007 10:14 COMPLETE WF2 633123 Jersey Valley Inlet - Jersey Valley Inlet

3/13/2007 11:30 COMPLETE SFL2 10007763 Lemonweir River South Fork at Cth Cm

3/13/2007 11:45 COMPLETE UC2 10007762 Unnamed Creek 5-7 at Gondola Road

3/13/2007 13:00 COMPLETE WBB2 10017181 West Branch Baraboo at Sebranek Road

3/13/2007 13:20 COMPLETE SBB2 10017179 South Branch Baraboo at Cth Q

3/14/2007 12:00 COMPLETE RC-2 10020140 Red Cedar River -- Access at 19th St

3/14/2007 13:30 COMPLETE RC-3 033083 Red Cedar River at Cth D R Mi 66
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3/14/2007 14:00 COMPLETE RC-4 10029519 RED CEDAR RIVER CTH A & I BRIDGE - DOWNSTREAM 
OF CONFLUENCE W/ CHETEK RIVER

3/16/2007 18:50 COMPLETE WBB1 10017367 West Branch Baraboo River At E. Madison. St. Bridge

3/16/2007 19:15 COMPLETE HL1 634001 Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond

3/19/2007 COMPLETE LT1 423126 Lake Tomah - Deep Hole

3/19/2007 10:30 COMPLETE RH1 633079 Runge Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

3/19/2007 11:30 COMPLETE SHL1 633129 Sidie Hollow Lake - Deep Hole

3/22/2007 8:58 COMPLETE BC-EV4 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

3/22/2007 9:10 COMPLETE DC-2 10012434 Dougherty Creek - 5 Meters Upstream Farmers Grove Rd

8/7/2007 7:30 COMPLETE 11960791 483080 Rush River - 385th St.

9/14/2007 10:15 COMPLETE M1 10021445 Mill Creek

9/14/2007 11:00 COMPLETE B1 10021444 Balmoral Pond

9/26/2007 11:00 COMPLETE SLCWA 10013791 Sleighton Creek Station 1 - Cth M Bridge Crossing

5/17/2008 COMPLETE 10009865 Coon Creek 4- Nelson Rd

5/21/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10011608 Whippoorwill Creek - Whippoorwill Creek 1- Chaney Rd

5/21/2008 COMPLETE 10009367 Creek 17-11 -  10th St.

5/22/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10029761 North Fork Beaver Creek - Lien rd upper crossing

5/22/2008 COMPLETE 10022889 Unnamed Creek (2134400) To Muskrat Creek At Hay Creek 
Road

5/30/2008 COMPLETE 10010864 South Fork Hay River - South Fork Hay River 9 1205 Ave.

5/31/2008 15:15 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10022888 Unnamed Creek (5014606)To Lowes Creek At Lowes Creek 
Road N of HH

5/31/2008 16:00 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10022887 Unnamed Creek 2124600 Tributary To Lowes Creek At 
Lowes Creek Road S of HH

5/31/2008 16:50 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10009825 Graham Creek - Station 1 Spruce Rd

6/1/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10011670 O'Neil Creek - Oneil Creek 1 - 145th St

6/1/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10011617 North Branch Wilson Creek  - 50' U.S. Of Cth Q

6/1/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT-45191701 183079 Beaver Creek at 140th Ave Bdge

6/4/2008 COMPLETE 173231 Rock Creek at 150th Ave.

6/5/2008 COMPLETE 10009853 Rock Creek - Rock Creek Station 6 (Hwy 37)

6/5/2008 COMPLETE 10009851 Rock Creek Station (Coon Creek Rd.)

6/7/2008 COMPLETE 10009849 Rock Creek Station 2 (Hwy H)

6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10015005 Harvey Creek -Cth A

6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10015348 Harvey Creek - Cth W

6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10028916 Bogus Creek At Cottonwood Lane

6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10015007 Harvey Creek- Mock Rd

6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10008810 Morgan Coulee Cr at 385th St [1]

6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10028924 Unnamed Creek To Harvey Creek At Albany Y Road
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6/13/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 483090 Un Creek (Morgan Coulee) - Unnamed

6/16/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10015819 Yeager Valley Creek - Bridge  At  Yeager Rd (Unnamed 
Creek)

6/16/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10028923 Unnamed trib (Cochrane Ditch) at Rose Valley Rd

6/17/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10028921 Swims Valley Creek At Cth C

6/17/2008 COMPLETE 10016986 Swinns Valley Creek - 100 Feet Below Bridge N Sth 95 -
Approx. 1 Mile West Of Arcadia

6/17/2008 COMPLETE 10020610 Doelle Creek at Doelle Road

6/17/2008 COMPLETE 10009481 Yeager Valley Creek # 1 (Sth 88)

6/17/2008 COMPLETE 10009583 Wolf Valley Creek

6/17/2008 COMPLETE 10016953 Little Waumandee Creek - 50 Feet Below Bridge On Lee 
Balkproperty

6/18/2008 COMPLETE 10016565 Irvin Creek - 20 Ft. Above Bridge On Cth D -Approx. 1 Mile 
South Of Whitehall

6/18/2008 COMPLETE 10028927 Irvin Creek At Hutchins Road

6/19/2008 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10010281 Popple River At Cnty Hwy N  (Fh  Sta 2)

6/19/2008 12:50 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10010224 Jack Creek  at Fairground Ave [Station 1]

6/19/2008 13:00 COMPLETE TIDBIT 10010222 Panther Creek - Panther Creek

8/7/2008 COMPLETE 10030756 Rock Creek - 50 M below dam on STH 85

6/15/2009 12:35 COMPLETE HL 634001 Hillsboro Pond - Hillsboro Pond

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

BIG EAU PLEINE RESERVOIR 
AND RIVER IMPAIRED 
WATERS LISTING 
DOCUMENTATION MAP 
Mile 0-17

Data Documentation Big Eau Pleine 
Reservoir and River Impaired Waters 
Listing Documentation Photo

Hazuga, Mark 4/4/2002

NEENAH WATERSHED 
IMPAIRED WATERS LISTING 
DOCUMENTATION MAP

Data Documentation Neenah 
Watershed Impaired Waters Listing 
Documentation MAP

Hazuga, Mark 4/8/2002

Squaw Lake 2499000 
Sediment TMDL

Final TMDL Report Wdnr, Tmdl Swat 
Team

8/1/2000

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined Total:

Combined WSLH:

$0.00

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date
Funding
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